CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2008

05-Mar-08 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosby
City of Deerwood
City of lronton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Crosby

CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generally
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwood
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
{ronton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Riverton
Trommald

State General Tax Rate:
Applied to Comm ind

Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

30.499%
30.457%
29.720%
29.818%
29.640%
30.429%
29.932%

5.414%

5.294%

5.355%

41.043%
8.225%
44.649%
28.630%
11.274%
31.405%
102.139%
18.737%
19.629%
37.341%
74.138%
28.479%
24.113%
21.158%
61.296%
113.569%
49.313%
27.924%
22.604%
66.718%
33.359%
51.736%
32.208%

45.949%
20.385%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:
ISD 181 general
ISD 181, JOBZ general
ISD 181, in Brainerd general
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general
1SD 182, in Crosby only
1SD 182, JOBZ in Crosby
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only
ISD 182, in Ironton only
1SD 182, JOBZ general
ISD 186
1ISD 001
ISD 2174
ISD 480
ISD 482
1SD 484

Region 5 (countywide)

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)
City of Brainerd HRA

City of Pequot Lakes HRA

Homestead Credit Rate:
1st $76,000 Market Value:
Phaseout on remainder value:
Max credit $304

Agricultural Credit Rate:
Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

29.720% + 44.649% + 17.718% + .102% +1.226% = 93.415%

NTC
RATES
17.875%
10.536%
17.718%
17.875%
10.443%

9.974%
9.590%
7.716%
9.891%
9.297%
8.025%
8.944%
4.268%
6.312%
13.428%
12.373%
15.466%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist.

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

0.40%
0.09%

0.30%

0.05%

Max credit is $345, Min. if MV > $115,000 is $230

MKT VAL
RATES
0.06568%
0.00000%
0.06568%
0.06568%
0.00000%
0.08229%
0.08229%
0.00000%
0.08229%
0.08229%
0.00000%
0.02468%
0.04538%
0.03607%
0.14949%
0.21126%
0.16024%

0.102%
0.057%
1.044%
1.326%
1.226%
1.026%
7.616%

142.353%

*** FINAL TAX RATES

TOWNSHIP RATES:

Bay lake Fire Dist 1 6.519%
Bay lake Fire Dist 2 6.740%
Center 16.471%
Crow Wing 46.934%
Daggett Brook 23.981%
JOBZ Daggett Brook 0.000%
Deerwood 10.852%
Fairfield 20.358%
Fort Ripley 16.240%
Gail Lake 7.816%
Garrison 11.843%
Ideal 8.164%
irondale 42.688%
JOBZ Irondale 0.000%
Jenkins 9.859%
Lake Edward 9.083%
Little Pine 24.403%
Long Lake 11.451%
Maple Grove 9.519%
Mission 11.419%
Nokay Lake 22.125%
Oak Lawn 17.483%
JOBZ Oak Lawn 0.000%
Pelican 8.672%
Perry Lake 7.066%
Platte Lake 15.682%
Rabbit Lake 26.912%
Roosevelt 21.621%
Ross Lake 7.800%
St. Mathias 19.794%
Sibley (Annexed to Pequot Lakes June 2002)

Timothy 7.796%
Wolford 13.989%
Unorganized - Dean lake 14.947%
Unorganized - 1st Assmt 7.914%



DEBORAH A. ERICKSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2008

05-Mar-08
Print Date SCHOOL NTC MV FISCDISP
TOWNSHIP & STD RATE RATE RATE
Bay Lake 181F1HD 56.096% 0.06568%
181F2HD 56.317% 0.06568%
182F1HD 48.195% 0.08229% 20.739%
182F2HD 48.416% 0.08229% 26.534%
Center 181 65.004% 0.06568%
181WS 66.330% 0.06568%
182 57.103% 0.08229% 12.434%
182WS 58.429% 0.08228% 39.290%
Crow Wing 181 95.467% 0.06568%
Daggett Brook 181 72.514% 0.06568%
484 70.105% 0.16024%
181 JOBZ 15.950%
Deerwood 001HD 46.822% 0.04538%
182HD 52.528% 0.08229% 20.799%
Fairfield 182HD 62.034% 0.08229% 30.039%
186 61.004% 0.02468%
Fort Ripley 181 64.773% 0.06568%
Gail Lake 2174 44.786% 0.03607%
Garrison 181 60.376% 0.06568%
181SD 67.992% 0.06568%
480 55.929% 0.14949%
480SD 63.545% 0.14949%
ideal 2174 45.134% 0.03607%
186 47.766% 0.02468%
Irondale 182HD 84.364% 0.08229%  9.827%
182 JOBZ 14.483%
Jenkins 2174 46.829% 0.03607%
186 49.461% 0.02468%
Lake Edward 181 57.616% 0.06568%
181WS 58.942% 0.06568%
182WS 51.041% 0.08229%  2.018%
186 48.685% 0.02468%
186WS 50.011% 0.02468%
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SCHOOL
& S8TD

182
181 JOBZ
182WS
186
186WS
182HD
181
484
001HD
182HD
181
480
001
182
181
482
2174
182HD
001HD
181
181WS

NTC
RATE

66.079%
59.984%
58.052%
52.051%
53.377%
51.021%
70.658%
62.757%
66.016%
58.115%
15.950%
50.630%
48.274%
49.600%
48.742%
64.215%
61.806%
62.882%
68.588%
70.154%
65.707%
42.726%
48.432%
68.327%
62.825%
44.766%
55.665%
50.917%
56.447%
57.773%

MV FISC DISP

RATE

0.08229%
0.06568%
0.06568%
0.08229%
0.08229%
0.02468%
0.06568%
0.08229%
0.06568%
0.08229%

0.08229%
0.02468%
0.02468%
0.08229%
0.06568%
0.16024%
0.04538%
0.08229%
0.06568%
0.14949%
0.04538%
0.08229%
0.06568%
0.21126%
0.03607%
0.08229%
0.04538%
0.06568%
0.06568%

RATE
30.234%
34.120%

10.670%

16.284%
21.076%

24.296%
4.986%

0.831%
5.254%

14.174%

*** FINAL TAX RATES
SCHOOL NTC MV FISC DISP
| cITY &STD RATE RATE RATE
| e e e e
| Baxter 181 89.534%  0.06568%
I 181J0BZ  24.175%
| Brainerd 181 93.415%  0.06568%
| 181RSD 77.651%  0.06568%
| 181J0BZ  27.011%
| Breezy Point 186 71.007%  0.02468%
| 186WS 72.333%  0.02468%
| Crosby 182HD 142.515% 0.08229%  22.683%
] 182 JOBZ 32.852%
| Crosslake 2174 56.599%  0.03607%
I 182 60.261%  0.08229%  40.044%
| 186 59.231%  0.02468%
| Cuyuna 182HD 79.017% 0.08229% 15.173%
| Deerwood 182HD 115.661% 0.08229% 22.924%
| Emily 182HD 70.155%  0.08229% 31.116%
| Fifty Lakes 2174HD 62.127%  0.03607%
| Fort Ripley 181 69.691%  0.06568%
| Garrison 1818D 117.445%  0.06568%
| tronton 182HD 154.001% 0.08229%  27.309%
| Jenkins 186 88.915%  0.02468%
| Manhattan Beach 2174 64.894% 0.03607%
| Nisswa 181 71.137%  0.06568%
| 181WS 72.463%  0.06568%
| 186 62.206%  0.02468%
| 186WS 63.532%  0.02468%
| Pequot Lakes 186 107.289%  0.02468%
| 186RSD 73.930% 0.02468%
| Riverton 182HD 93.412%  0.08229% 6.384%
| Trommald 182HD 73.884% 0.08229% 11.362%

l
I
| INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,

COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS
ON REVERSE SIDE



