

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2008

05-Mar-08 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:

Generally	30.499%
City of Baxter	30.457%
City of Brainerd general	29.720%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	29.818%
City of Crosby	29.640%
City of Deerwood	30.429%
City of Ironton	29.932%
JOBZ Generally	5.414%
JOBZ Brainerd	5.294%
JOBZ Crosby	5.355%

CITY RATES:

Baxter	41.043%
JOBZ Baxter	8.225%
Brainerd Generally	44.649%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	28.630%
JOBZ Brainerd Generally	11.274%
Breezy Point	31.405%
Crosby	102.139%
JOBZ Crosby	18.737%
Crosslake	19.629%
Cuyuna	37.341%
Deerwood	74.138%
Emily	28.479%
Fifty Lakes	24.113%
Fort Ripley	21.158%
Garrison	61.296%
Ironton	113.569%
Jenkins	49.313%
Manhattan Beach	27.924%
Nisswa	22.604%
Pequot Lakes	66.718%
Pequot Rural Service Dist	33.359%
Riverton	51.736%
Trommald	32.208%

State General Tax Rate:

Applied to Comm Ind	45.949%
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com	20.385%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:

ISD 181 general	17.875%
ISD 181, JOBZ general	10.536%
ISD 181, in Brainerd general	17.718%
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD	17.875%
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen	10.443%
ISD 182 general	9.974%
ISD 182, in Crosby only	9.590%
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby	7.716%
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only	9.891%
ISD 182, in Ironton only	9.297%
ISD 182, JOBZ general	8.025%
ISD 186	8.944%
ISD 001	4.268%
ISD 2174	6.312%
ISD 480	13.428%
ISD 482	12.373%
ISD 484	15.466%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

Region 5 (countywide)	0.102%
County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)	0.057%
Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)	1.044%
30 Lks Watershed (WS)	1.326%
City of Brainerd HRA	1.226%
City of Pequot Lakes HRA	1.026%
Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist.	7.616%

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

*** FINAL TAX RATES

TOWNSHIP RATES:

Bay lake	Fire Dist 1	6.519%
Bay lake	Fire Dist 2	6.740%
Center		16.471%
Crow Wing		46.934%
Daggett Brook		23.981%
JOBZ Daggett Brook		0.000%
Deerwood		10.852%
Fairfield		20.358%
Fort Ripley		16.240%
Gail Lake		7.816%
Garrison		11.843%
Ideal		8.164%
Irondale		42.688%
JOBZ Irondale		0.000%
Jenkins		9.859%
Lake Edward		9.083%
Little Pine		24.403%
Long Lake		11.451%
Maple Grove		9.519%
Mission		11.419%
Nokay Lake		22.125%
Oak Lawn		17.483%
JOBZ Oak Lawn		0.000%
Pelican		8.672%
Perry Lake		7.066%
Platte Lake		15.682%
Rabbit Lake		26.912%
Roosevelt		21.621%
Ross Lake		7.800%
St. Mathias		19.794%
Sibley (Annexed to Pequot Lakes June 2002)		
Timothy		7.796%
Wolford		13.989%
Unorganized - Dean lake		14.947%
Unorganized - 1st Assmt		7.914%

Agricultural Credit Rate:

Homestead properties only	0.30%
Phaseout on remainder value:	0.05%
Max credit is \$345, Min. if MV > \$115,000 is \$230	

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

29.720% + 44.649% + 17.718% + .102% + 1.226% = 93.415%

DEBORAH A. ERICKSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2008

*** FINAL TAX RATES

05-Mar-08

Print Date		SCHOOL		NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL		NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL		NTC	MV	FISC DISP	
TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	RATE	TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	RATE	CITY	& STD	RATE	RATE	RATE			
Bay Lake	181F1HD	56.096%	0.06568%		Little Pine	182HD	66.079%	0.08229%		Baxter	181	89.534%	0.06568%				
	181F2HD	56.317%	0.06568%		Long Lake	181	59.984%	0.06568%			181 JOBZ	24.175%					
	182F1HD	48.195%	0.08229%	20.739%	Maple Grove	181	58.052%	0.06568%		Brainerd	181	93.415%	0.06568%				
	182F2HD	48.416%	0.08229%	26.534%	Mission	182	52.051%	0.08229%	30.234%		181RSD	77.651%	0.06568%				
Center	181	65.004%	0.06568%			182WS	53.377%	0.08229%	34.120%		181 JOBZ	27.011%					
	181WS	66.330%	0.06568%			186	51.021%	0.02468%		Breezy Point	186	71.007%	0.02468%				
	182	57.103%	0.08229%	12.434%	Nokay Lake	181	70.658%	0.06568%			186WS	72.333%	0.02468%				
	182WS	58.429%	0.08229%	39.290%		182	62.757%	0.08229%	10.670%	Crosby	182HD	142.515%	0.08229%	22.683%			
Crow Wing	181	95.467%	0.06568%		Oak Lawn	181	66.016%	0.06568%			182 JOBZ	32.852%					
Daggett Brook	181	72.514%	0.06568%			182	58.115%	0.08229%		Crosslake	2174	56.599%	0.03607%				
	484	70.105%	0.16024%			181 JOBZ	15.950%				182	60.261%	0.08229%	40.044%			
	181 JOBZ	15.950%			Pelican	182WS	50.630%	0.08229%	16.284%		186	59.231%	0.02468%				
Deerwood	001HD	46.822%	0.04538%			186	48.274%	0.02468%		Cuyuna	182HD	79.017%	0.08229%	15.173%			
	182HD	52.528%	0.08229%	20.799%		186WS	49.600%	0.02468%		Deerwood	182HD	115.661%	0.08229%	22.924%			
Fairfield	182HD	62.034%	0.08229%	30.039%	Perry Lake	182HD	48.742%	0.08229%	21.076%	Emily	182HD	70.155%	0.08229%	31.116%			
	186	61.004%	0.02468%		Platte Lake	181	64.215%	0.06568%		Fifty Lakes	2174HD	62.127%	0.03607%				
Fort Ripley	181	64.773%	0.06568%			484	61.806%	0.16024%		Fort Ripley	181	69.691%	0.06568%				
Gail Lake	2174	44.786%	0.03607%		Rabbit Lake	001HD	62.882%	0.04538%	24.296%	Garrison	181SD	117.445%	0.06568%				
Garrison	181	60.376%	0.06568%			182HD	68.588%	0.08229%	4.986%	Ironton	182HD	154.001%	0.08229%	27.309%			
	181SD	67.992%	0.06568%		Roosevelt	181	70.154%	0.06568%		Jenkins	186	88.915%	0.02468%				
	480	55.929%	0.14949%			480	65.707%	0.14949%		Manhattan Beach	2174	64.894%	0.03607%				
Ideal	480SD	63.545%	0.14949%		Ross Lake	001	42.726%	0.04538%	0.831%	Nisswa	181	71.137%	0.06568%				
	2174	45.134%	0.03607%			182	48.432%	0.08229%	5.254%		181WS	72.463%	0.06568%				
	186	47.766%	0.02468%		St. Mathias	181	68.327%	0.06568%			186	62.206%	0.02468%				
Irondale	182HD	84.364%	0.08229%	9.827%		482	62.825%	0.21126%			186WS	63.532%	0.02468%				
	182 JOBZ	14.483%			Timothy	2174	44.766%	0.03607%		Pequot Lakes	186	107.289%	0.02468%				
Jenkins	2174	46.829%	0.03607%		Wolford	182HD	55.665%	0.08229%			186RSD	73.930%	0.02468%				
	186	49.461%	0.02468%		Unorg.-Dean Lake	001HD	50.917%	0.04538%	14.174%	Riverton	182HD	93.412%	0.08229%	6.384%			
Lake Edward	181	57.616%	0.06568%		Unorg.-1st Assmt	181	56.447%	0.06568%		Trommald	182HD	73.884%	0.08229%	11.362%			
	181WS	58.942%	0.06568%			181WS	57.773%	0.06568%									
	182WS	51.041%	0.08229%	2.018%													
	186	48.685%	0.02468%														
	186WS	50.011%	0.02468%														

INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,
COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS
ON REVERSE SIDE